
2016 Clubman’s Calendar 
 

Jan 07 (Thu)  Mecum auction, Las Vegas 
Jan 08 (Fri)  www.mecum.com 
Jan 09 (Sat) 
 
Jan 10 (Sun)  BSAOCSC 18th “WINTERGREEN”  DUAL SPORT RIDE 

Art Sirota, 661-273-7005 
 
16 Jan (Sat)  BSAOCNC ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, San Leandro 
   David James, 415-760-6392 
 
17 Jan (Sun)   BSAOCSC “TOLUCA LOOP” SINGLES RIDE 

 John Searock, 818-843-2892 or Steve Ortiz, 951-440-3521 
 

17 Jan (Sun  NCNOC “Polar Bear” Ride 
   Ken Armann, 408-455-9388 
 
17 Jan (Sun)  SCNOC Rock Store Bypass ride  
   Kevin Nerden, 310-293-2843 
 
21 Feb (Sun)  SCNOC Visit at Guy Webster’s motorcycle collection, Ojai 
   Kevin Nerden, 310-293-2843 
 
21 Feb (Sun)  NCNOC “Sweetheart” Ride 
   Ken Armann, 408-455-9388 
 
27 Feb (Sat)  BSAOCNC DELTA RIDE 
   Don Danmeier, 415-898-0330 
 
28 Feb (Sun)  BSAOCSC “CINDER CONE” DUAL SPORT RIDE 

Mike Haney, 760-365-9191 or John Gardner, 310-920-3393 
 

05 Mar (Sat)   BSAOCSC “ORTEGA HIGHWAY TO LAKE ELSINORE” RIDE 
   Dave Zamiska, 714-962-0995 or Steve Ortiz, 951-245-5287  
 
13 Mar (Sun)  NCNOC Highway cleanup and ride 
   Ken Armann, 408-455-9388 
 
19 Mar (Sat)   BSAOCNC NORTH BAY RIDE 
   Gus Varetakis, 415-265-2377 
 
20 Mar (Sun)  BSAOCSC INLAND EMPIRE VINTAGE STREET RIDE 

Steve Ortiz, 951-440-3521  
 
20 Mar (Sun) SCNOC  “Bib” Bibbiani Memorial Ride, Frazier Park 
  Kevin Nerden, 310-293-2843 
 
2 Apr (Sat)  CLUBMAN’S ALL-BRITISH SHOW & SWAP MEET, San Jose 
   Don Danmeier, 415-898-0330 or Bill Whalen, 707-837-0424 
3 Apr (Sun)  THE “MORNING AFTER” RIDE, Los Gatos 
   Ray Pallett, 510-456-6578 
 
10 Apr (Sun)   BSAOCSC  AL BAKER DUAL SPORT RIDE  

John Gardner, 310-920-3393 or Mike Haney, 760-365-9191 



 
16 Apr (Sat)  BSAOCNC/BSAOCSC MID-STATE RIDE, Carmel 
17 Apr (Sun)  Greg Goris, 805 798-3573 
 
16 Apr (Sat)  AHRMA vintage cross country, trials and motocross, Chrome  
17 Apr (Sun   www.ahrma.org 

 
16 Apr (Sat)  SCNOC Solvang Vintage Motorcycle Museum tour 
17 Apr (Sun)  Kevin Nerden, 310-293-2843 
 
23 Apr (Sat)   WVM Swap meet.  Skagit Fairgrounds, Mount Vernon, WA 
   http://www.washingtonvintagemotorcyclists.org/swappics.html 
 
24 Apr (Sun)  BSAOCSC BARRY SMITH MEMORIAL ALL-BRITISH RUN 
   Steve Ortiz, 951-440-3521 or Barbara Barrett, 661-703-9249  
 
24 Apr (Sun)  NCNOC Santa Cruz ride 
   Ken Armann, 408-455-9388 
 
28 Apr (Thu)  AHRMA Road racing, Sonoma Raceway 
29 Apr (Fri)  www.ahrma.org 
 
30

 
Apr (Sat)  BSAOCNC “MOTHER LODE” RIDE, El Dorado Hills 

Mike Crick, 916-797-0879 
 
14 May (Sat)  Vintage Motorcycle Rally, Hanford 
   www.classiccycleevents.com 
 
15 May (Sun)   BSAOCSC SWAP MEET 

Steve Ortiz, 951-440-3521 or Barry Sulkin, 310-398-6406 
 
15 May (Sun)  United British Sports Car Club show & swap meet –bikes too!, Dixon 
   www.ubscc.org 
 
16 May (Sat)  SCNOC Kernville / Quaking Aspen ride 
17 May (Sun)  Kevin Nerden, 310-293-2843 
 
21 May (Sat)  “Moto Marin”, San Rafael 
   Dave Giusti, 415-269-1841 
 
21 May (Sat)  Velocette OC “Spring Opener”, Napa 
   clubman@velocette.org 
 
22 May (Sun)  NCNOC Mount Hamilton Ride 
   Ken Armann, 408-455-9388 
 
05 Jun (Sun)  Ariel OC of North America AGM  
 
05 Jun (Sun)   BSAOCSC FRAZIER PARK RIDE  

Steve Ortiz, 951-440-3521 or Burt Barrett, 661-742-5539 
 
10 Jun (Fri)   BSAOCNC/BSAOCSC NORTH WOODS RIDE 
11 Jun (Sat)   
12 Jun (Sun)  Ray Pallett, 510-456-6578 
 
 



11 Jun (Sat)  SCNOC ride 
12 Jun (Sun)  Cambria, Inland Valley / Carmel Valley / Big Sur 
13 Jun (Mon)  Kevin Nerden, 310-293-2843 
 
12 Jun (Sun)  NCNOC Highway clean-up and ride  

Ken Armann, (408)455-9388  
 
18-25  June    BSAOC INTERNATIONAL RALLY, Lago di Vico, Italy 
   international@bsaownersclub.co.uk 
 
03 Jul (Sun)   BSAOCSC OJAI LOOP STREET RIDE  

Charley Caspery, 818-384-4074 or Barbara Barrett, 661-703-9249 
 
09 Jul (Sat)  BSAOCNC BRITISH TRIPLES RIDE 
   Tom Clifford, 510-582-6674 
 
10 Jul (Sun)  SCNOC Wrightwood and Back Over the Crest ride 
   Kevin Nerden, 310-293-2843 
 
11 – 16 July  International Norton Owners Association (INOA) Rally, Quincy 
   All British Bikes are welcome 
   Harry Bunting, harryB2378@aol.com 
 
24 Jul (Sun)   BSAOCSC “RIM OF THE WORLD” RIDE  

Steve Ortiz, 951-440-3521 or Barbara Barrett, 661-703-9249 
 
07 Aug (Sun)  BSAOCSC “COOL RIDE” 

Barry Sulkin, 310-398-6406 or Barbara Barrett, 661-703-9249 
 
11 Aug (Fri)  NCNOC campout, ride and dinner 
12 Aug (Sat)  Dardanelle Resort  
13 Aug (Sun)  Ken Armann, 408-455-9388 
 
13 Aug (Sun)  SCNOC “Prince of Darkness” Ride 
   Kevin Nerden, 310-293-2843 
 
14 Aug (Sun)  AMCA / BSAOCNC “RIGID RIDE” 
   Pete Young, 415-794-4692 
 
18 Aug (Thu)  North American Vincent Rally 
19 Aug (Fri)  “Ride the Divide” 
20 Aug (Sat)  Missoula, Montana  
21 Aug (Sun)  Joshua Bogage, joshuabogage@gmail.com 
 
19 Aug (Fri)  BSAOCNC SIERRA RIDE  
20 Aug (Sat)  Grass Valley to Sparks for the chili cook-off 
21 Aug (Sun)  Jerry Meadows, 775-359-8150 
 
21 Aug (Sun)   BSAOCSC MALIBU MOUNTAIN RIDE  

Charley Caspery, 818-384-4074 or Barbara Barrett, 661-703-9249 
 
10 Sep (Sat)  BSAOCNC BRITISH SINGLES RIDE, Geyserville 
   Jim Romain, 707-894-3805 
 
11 Sep (Sun)   BSAOCSC BIG BEAR DUAL SPORT RIDE 

John Gardner, 310-920-3393 or Mike Haney, 760-365-9191 



11 Sep (Sun)  NCNOC Delta ride 
   Ken Armann, 408-455-9388 

 
16 Sep (Fri)  SCNOC 
17 Sep (Sat)  High Sierra / Bridgeport ride 
18 Sep (Sun)  Kevin Nerden, 310-293-2843 
 
17 Sep (Sat)   “EL CAMINO” Show and Swap Meet, Irwindale Raceway 
   www.classiccycleevents.com 
 
22 Sep (Thu)  CALIFORNIA BSA RALLY 
23 Sep (Fri) 
24 Sep (Sat)  Steve Ortiz, 951-440-3521 
25 Sep (Sun)   
 
02 Oct (Sun)   BSAOCSC MT. BALDY RIDE  

Barry Sulkin, 310-398-6406 or Barbara Barrett, 661-703-9249  
 
02 Oct (Sun)  NCNOC AGM and ride 
   Ken Armann, 408-455-9388 
 
06 Oct (Thu)  Ariel MC of North America 
07 Oct (Fri)  Founders Memorial Rally 
08 Oct (Sat)  Cambria 
09 Oct (Sun)  Dan Dutra, 650-245-4446 or dandutra@comcast.net 
 
08 Oct (Sat)  MELLOW VELO FELLOW RALLY, Ventucopa 
09 Oct (Sun)  Tim Kenney, 805-646-9982 
 
09 Oct (Sun)   Annual Sidecar Rally, Griffith Park  

Doug Bingham, 818-780-5542 
 
15 Oct (Sat)  BSAOCNC/BSAOCSC SOUTHERN SIERRA RIDE, Lake Isabella 
16 Oct (Sun)  Ants Uiga, 949-466-6404 
 
15 Oct (Sat)  AHRMA vintage trials, Hollister 
16 Oct (Sun)  AHRMA vintage motocross, Hollister 
   www.ahrma.org 
 
23 Oct (Sun)  BSAOCSC “AFTER THE GOLD RUSH” DUAL SPORT RIDE  

  John Gardner, 310-920-3393 or Mike Haney, 760-365-9191 
 
29 Oct (Sat)  AHRMA vintage motocross, Tulare 
   www.ahrma.org 
 
05 Nov (Sat)  BSAOCNC ALL-BRITISH RIDE, Novato 
   Don Danmeier, 415-898-0330 
 
06 Nov (Sun)   SCNOC All-British Ride, Hansen Dam 

Kevin Nerden 310-293-2843 
 
13 Nov (Sun)   BSAOCSC SWAP MEET  
   Steve Ortiz, 951-440-3521 or Barry Sulkin, 310-398-6406 
 
20 Nov (Sun)   BSAOCSC “ELSINORE GRAND PUTT” DUAL-SPORT RIDE  
   Steve Ortiz, 951-440-3521 



 
11 Dec (Sun)  SCNOC Temecula / Mt. Palomar / Julian ride 

Kevin Nerden, 310-293-2843 
 
18 Dec (Sun)  NCNOC “Freeze Ride” 
   Ken Armann, 408-455-9388 
 
31 Dec (Fri)   SCNOC “Run for the Roses” 

Kevin Nerden, 310-293-2843 
 


